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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—continued.

10—B. 7.

Number IterrK
if Persons. 1924-25.

VOTE No 16.—DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—
continued.924-25.

Subdivision No. III.—Bankruptcy.

£ £

M Salaries—

Clerical Division.
Class I— £

1 at £565 ... ... 565
1at £50 (also £515 as Registrar, Supreme

Court) .,.
'

... ... 50
615

Class II—

2 at £515 1,030

Class VI—
1 at £335 ... ... 335
1 at £320 ... ... 320

Class VII—
3 at £250 ... ... 750
1 at £135 ... ... 135

655

885
General Division.

1 1 at £205 205

11 3,390

15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Advertising, books, newspapers, and other publica-

tions
Commission to Deputy Assignees
Fuel, light, power and water, cleaning, cartage, and

office equipment and maintenance
Law-costs
Office fittings, furniture and requisites ...

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes and telephones
Printing and stationery
Rents
Temporary assistance
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of this subdivision

300
4,000

25
100
50

350
450
250
400
100

Total—Subdivision No. Ill

25

6,050
9,440

Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners.

26
27
28

Charges for and incidental to—

Fees and expenses on inquests
Payment of jurors
Witnesses' expenses

5,000
500
500

6,000Total—Subdivision No. TV
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