Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE—continued.

of Persons.	Item.		1924	25.
1924–25.	<u>-</u>	VOTE No 16.—DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE— continued.		
		·	£	£
		Subdivision No. III.—Bankruptcy.		
		Subutitistion IVO. 111.—Dunin upicy.		
	14	Salaries-		
		CLERICAL DIVISION.		
		Class I—		
2		1 at £565 565 1 at £50 (also £515 as Registrar, Supreme		
-		Court) 50		
		Class II—	615	
2		2 at £515	1,030	
-			, , , , ,	
		Class VI— 1 at £335 335		
2		1 at £320 320		
-			655	
		Class VII— 3:at £250 750		
4		1 at £135 135		
			885	
1		GENERAL DIVISION. 1 at £205	205	
	.			
11			3,390	
•		0		
	15	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, books, newspapers, and other publica-	,	
		tions	300	
	16	Commission to Deputy Assignees	4,000	
	17	Fuel, light, power and water, cleaning, cartage, and office equipment and maintenance	25	
	18	Law-costs	100	
	19	Office fittings, furniture and requisites Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes and telephones	$\begin{vmatrix} 50 \\ 350 \end{vmatrix}$	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{vmatrix}$	Printing and stationery	$\frac{350}{450}$	
	22	Rents	250	
	23	Temporary assistance Travelling allowances and expenses	$\begin{bmatrix} 400 \\ 100 \end{bmatrix}$	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 24 \\ 25 \end{vmatrix}$	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	100	
		cidental to the other items of this subdivision	25	
			6,050	
	1 1	Total—Subdivision No. III	0,000	9,4
e.				υ, τ
				5,4
·				J, T
				J, ±
				J, 4:
				<i>0</i> ,±
		Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners.		, ±
		Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners.		
	26	Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners. Charges for and incidental to—	5,000	
	27	Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners. Charges for and incidental to— Fees and expenses on inquests Payment of jurors	500	J, ±
		Subdivision No. IV.—Coroners. Charges for and incidental to— Fees and expenses on inquests		J, ±